

Ikebana International

New Year Luncheon 2024

Ikebana International Headquarters is planning a New Year Luncheon 2024, on Thursday, January 25, 2024, at the New Otani Hotel in Tokyo, to celebrate the New Year with our members from around the world. We would like you to join us to celebrate the New Year 2024 and enjoy a special program. Seats are limited and will be reserved on a first-come first-serve basis. So please make your reservation as soon as possible.

If you are not a member of Ikebana International, we invite you to apply for membership in our organization so

that you can participate in the Luncheon.

Program:

- * Ikebana demonstration by Naohiro Kasuya, the fourth Headmaster of the Ichiyo School of Ikebana.
- * Performance of Japanese Imperial Court music, called gagaku, by Hideki Togi.
- * An exhibition of ikebana by I.I. chapters in the room where the luncheon will be held.

Date: Thursday, January 25, 2024

Time: 11:00 to 14:45(Doors open at 10:00, please be

seated by 10:50)

Venue: Fuyo room, Hotel New Otani., Tokyo

(https://www.newotani.co.jp/)

4-1, Kioicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 102-8578, Japan

https://www.newotani.co.jp/en/tokyo/access/

Luncheon: French cuisine (vegetarian menu available)

Fee: JPY18,000 (members), JPY19,000 (nonmembers)



- * Your reservation will be secured after your payment is verified.
- * The reservation form and payment must be received by headquarters by Thursday, December 21.
- * Deadline for reservations: Thursday, December 21.
- * Cancellations: Please call the headquarters office. We regret that the payment for reservations made from outside of Japan cannot be refunded under any circumstances because of the large bank fees involved.

If you have questions, please contact ikebana@ikebanahq.org Please be aware that the fee is not refundable in case of unavoidable cancellation of the Luncheon due to an emergency.

Tomoko Takada, International President Shizuko Okubo, Chairperson of New Year Luncheon 2024, International Corresponding Secretary Misako Ishii, Co-chairperson of the New Year Luncheon 2024, International PR Director

> 5F., Misaki Bldg., 3-28-9 Kanda Ogawamachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0052

Ikebana International New Year Luncheon 2024

Please complete the Registration Form and send it by email, fax, or postal mail to I.I. Headquarters.

Payment for the luncheon must be received at Ikebana International Headquarters by December 21, 2023. Your reservation will be secured after your payment is verified.

1. Money Transfer..... Mizuho Bank, Ltd.

Bank ChargesJPY4,000 plus any charges at your local bank

Bank Mizuho Bank, Ltd., Kudan Branch

2-4 Kanda Jimbo-cho, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 101-0051 Japan

Branch Number: 532

Account Number: 0719019 (Ikebana International)

SWIFT Code: MHCBJPJT

2. Credit Card.....Through PayPal on I.I. Website

PayPal handling fee:5%

PayPal Account Transfer: ..account@ikebanahq.org

Cancellations: Please contact headquarters. We regret that the payment for reservations made from outside of Japan cannot be refunded under any circumstances because of the large bank fees involved.

If you have any questions, please contact Shizuko Okubo, Chairperson, New Year Luncheon 2024: **shizuko.okubo@gmail.com**

We look forward to seeing you at the New Year Luncheon 2024 in Tokyo, Japan.



Ikebana International New Year Luncheon 2024

Reservation Form for Non-Members Outside of Japan

Name: (Ms./Mr.)
Your email:
Best phone number for reaching you:
(Please include the country code)
() I would like to attend the New Year Luncheon 2024 on January 25 (JPY19,000 for non-members)
() My guests' names (JPY19,000 for non-members): Ms./Mr
Ms./Mr
Choose menu (a) or (b) for yourself:
() (a) French cuisine
() (b) Vegetarian menu
Choose menu (a) or (b) for your guest(s):
() (a) French cuisine
() (b) Vegetarian menu
Remarks:

Please contact ikebana@ikebanahq.org to register for the Luncheon.

Registration forms must be received at Ikebana International Headquarters by Dec. 21, 2023.



How to send the reservation form:

Email: ikebana@ikebabahq.org

Fax: +81-3-3294-2272

Postal mail:

Ikebana International Headquarters Misaki Building 5th Floor 3-28-9 Kanda Ogawamachi, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 101-0052, Japan

